
Subject: Proposed Strada Melancthon Quarry - Monitoring InformaƟon Request
From: Garry Hunter <ghunter@hunter-gis.com>
Date: 2025-08-05, 2:15 p.m.
To: Grant Horan <ghoran@strada-aggregates.com>
CC: Kevin Powers <kevinp@campbellstrategies.com>, Alicia Kimberley <akimberley@tathameng.com>
BCC: Taman-Larry Taman <larry.taman@gmail.com>, Sherri Webster <Sherri.webster@gmail.com>,
Jim Funston <funstonjim@gmail.com>, Nanci Malek <bentertainment@rogers.com>

Mr Horan,

I am again requesƟng the following informaƟon.

1. Groundwater Monitoring Data in ploƩable .xls form for all operaƟonal site
monitors from  Jan 1 to Dec 31, 2025 or or other convenient recent 12 month
Ɵme period that includes all wells.

2. All Stream flow quanƟty and quality monitoring data as collected aŌer
August 2024 including conƟnuous data at Strada installed gauges on the Pine
River and elsewhere.

3. Groundwater Quality Monitoring Results for all Pit Site Monitors from Sept
2024 to Date.

4. Private monitoring well (DW1 to DW5 incl) quanƟty and quality updates for
2024/ 2025.

5. Community WellNESS  Survey results as completed to date.

6. MECP Annual Pit Compliance Report for Year 2024.

If Strada prefers, we can request this informaƟon through the Ministries.

Thank you in advance for your cooperaƟon.

--
Yours truly,

Garry T. Hunter M.A.Sc. P.Eng.
President

Hunter and Associates / Hunter GIS
2285 Dunwin Drive, Unit 18
Mississauga, ON L5L 3S3

Tel         (905) 607-4120
Fax        (905) 607-1132
Email ghunter@hunter-gis.com
Website hƩp://www.hunter-gis.com
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This message contains confidenƟal informaƟon intended only for the use of the person or enƟty named as recipient. The distribuƟon or copying
of this e-mail by anyone other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please noƟfy us and delete
your copy. Thank you for your cooperaƟon.
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